Implants & Instruments
Endo-Model – M
Modular Knee Prosthesis System
with Segmental Bone Replacement Components
Explanation of Pictograms
Manufacturer Article number
Material number
Product meets the applicable requirements, which are regulated in

B = Hudson fitting	 D = A-O fitting
C = Harris fitting	 E = Jacobs chuck fitting	 F = Trinkle fitting
How to order: 15-1133/02B = with Hudson fitting
Tray V
18 1417 16 15
33
Instruments
Tray VI
21
12
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1113141519 17 1618
1 	15-3201/06 Instrument Tray VI, empty 550 x 265 x 50 mm
Trial Stems, conical, for cementless prosthesis stems
2 15-3211/05   50 mm		  marking: 52/01
3 15-3211/08   80 mm		  marking: 52/02
4 15-3211/95   95 mm		  marking: 52/03
5 15-3211/12 120 mm		  marking: 52/04
6 15-3211/13 135 mm		  marking: 52/05
7 15-3211/16 160 mm		  marking: 52/06
8 15-3211/20 200 mm		  marking: 52/07
9 15-3211/24 240 mm		  marking: 52/08
10 15-3211/28 280 mm		  marking: 52/09
Tapered Reamers, conical, for cementless prosthesis stems
11 15-3208/05   50 mm	 Total length: 220 mm 	 marking: 52/01
12 15-3208/08   80 mm	 Total length: 250 mm 	 marking: 52/02
13 15-3208/95   95 mm	 Total length: 265 mm	 marking: 52/03
14 15-3208/12 120 mm	 Total length: 290 mm 	 marking: 52/04
15 15-3208/13 135 mm	 Total length: 307 mm	 marking: 52/05
16 15-3208/16 160 mm	 Total length: 330 mm	 marking: 52/06
17 15-3208/20 200 mm	 Total length: 370 mm 	 marking: 52/07
18 15-3208/24 240 mm	 Total length: 410 mm 	 marking: 52/08
19 15-3208/28 280 mm	 Total length: 450 mm 	 marking: 52/09
34
Instruments
21 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10111213
1 15-3201/07 Instrument Tray VII, empty, 550 x 265 x 50 mm
Trial Stems, cylindrical, for cementless prosthesis stems
2 15-3212/12 Ø 12 x 16 mm	120 mm 	 marking: 51/06
3 15-3212/14 Ø 14 x 16 mm	120 mm	 marking: 51/07
4 15-3212/16 Ø 16 x 16 mm	120 mm	 marking: 51/08
5 15-3212/18 Ø 18 x 18 mm	120 mm	 marking: 51/09
6 15-3213/12 Ø 12 x 16 mm	160 mm	 marking: 51/10
7 15-3213/14 Ø 14 x 16 mm	160 mm	 marking: 51/11
8 15-3213/16 Ø 16 x 16 mm	160 mm	 marking: 51/12
9 15-3213/18 Ø 18 x 18 mm	160 mm	 marking: 51/13
Tapered Reamers, cylindrical, 370 mm, for cementless prosthesis stems
10 15-3209/12 Ø 12 mm	 marking: 51/02..06..10..14..18..22
11 15-3209/14 Ø 14 mm	 marking: 51/03..07..11..15..19..23
12 15-3209/16 Ø 16 mm	 marking: 51/04..08..12..16..18..24
13 15-3209/18 	Ø 18 mm	 marking: 51/05..09..13..17..18..25
Tray VII
35
Instruments
36
Instruments
Additional Instrument Set V02 (V02 coupling mechanism)
15-2529/90 Set complete, in 1 small container, on1 tray with storage racks
consisting of:
05-1000/01 Small Container K1, empty, 460 x 190 x 92 mm
15-2529/91 Instrument Tray, empty, stainless steel, 405 x 165 x 50 mm
64-8008/02 Hex Screwdriver, with metal handle, wrench size 3.5 mm, 250 mm
15-2544 Separate Rod, for removal of the rotating bushing version V02, Ø M5, 210 mm
10-5373/01 Hex Screwdriver, with metal handle, wrench size 2.5 mm, 180 mm
15-2545 Torque Wrench, wrench size 2.5 mm, 205 mm
Additional Instrument Set for V02 coupling mechanism
for Endo-Model – M and Rotational Knee Prosthesis Endo-Model
 Length
317-661  365 mm
Guide Rod with Slaphammer (without picture)
(	optional for stem extraction: